Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
System Management Arts, Inc.		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMC Corporation
Street Address:	176 South Street
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Hopkinton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2010110	SMARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)497-6915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5082937255

Email: gunther_john@emc.com
Correspondent Name: EMC CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 176 South Street
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. GUNTHER
Signature:	/John M. Gunther/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0237

900033715

CH \$40.00

Date:	10/11/2005
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Smart Mergerpag1#page1.tif source=Articles of Smarts Merger page 2#page1.tif source=Articles of Smarts Merger page 3#page1.tif source=Articles of Smarts Mergerpage4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0238

From-EMC LEGAL

5082937189

T-953 P.02/06 F-254



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Domestic Corporation Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

rganization of each party to the merger:	
(2)JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Massachusetts	August 23, 1979
ed Delawate	January 27, 1999
ntity is [] /is not 🗷 " authorized to conduc	cr business in the Commonwealth.
EMC Corporation	
which the surviving entity will be organized	Masseohusetts
	ion unless a later effective date not more than
party to the merger	
y approved by the shareholders and, if vortage in the manner required by G. L., Chapter 1	g by any separate voting group was required, 56D and the corporation's articles of organiza-
	* *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
require the approval of the shareholders.	
	Massachusetts tea Denaware neity is fis not manifered to conduct the surviving entity will be organized that and on the date approved by the Divisifiling is specified party to the merger

(9) Participation of each other domestic earthy, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly authorized by the law under

which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

P.C. MAGES - 11/15/04 C T System Online

דם ערוון לבנותם וושטר

6174280928

BOS FUL

PAGE 03/05

02-01-05 03:12pm

From-EMC LEGAL

5082937189

T-953 P.03/05 F-254

(10) Where applicable, attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.

(11) Where applicable, attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.

(12) Where applicable, the executive office address of a foreign other entity, if such information is not on the record of the foreign other entity and such foreign other entity is the survivor of the merger.

02/01/2005 16:45 6174280928 02-01-05 03:12pm From-EMC LEGAL BOS FUL

PAGE 04/05

6082937189

T-953 P.04/05 F-254

Signed by Sman Plemus	Vice President (signature of authorized individual)	& Assistant General. For FMC Corporation	
Chairman of the Board of Directors		- supplied of	
President			
U Other Officer			ı
Court-appointed fiduciary,			•
on thisday of	Feb. of 200) <u>5</u> _	
Signed by Sunaw Perim	at	Secretary.	:
	(signature of authorized individual)	For System	
Chairman of the Board of Directors		Management Arts	Inc
President			
Other Officer			
Court-appointed fiduciarys			
on this 182 day of	Feb of 2000	5	

MIA(RS - 11/15/04 C'7 System Online

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on: February 01, 2005 3:43 PM

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

BALLIAM FRANCIS GALVING

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEAL

DATE A LA CLERK

Heteram Train Dalies

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

127914-1-0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0242